/ /	
$\frac{1}{100}$ Form PTO-1594 $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{12}$ $\frac{1}{12}$ $\frac{1}{12}$ 02 - 28	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	LLC Detent and Trademed Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	INTERNALIAN ANNA BAN MAI
Tab settings	16846
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partv(ies) Name: The Scientist, LLC
The Scientist, Inc.	Name:
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	OLIVATE SEDE Manifest Classic
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3535 Market Street
XX Corporation-State	City: Philadelphotate: PA Zip: 19104
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
XXAssignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	XX Other Limited Liability Company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: December 11, 2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1 050 650
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,859,658
	1,479,185
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: William H. Murray, Esquire	c5 00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	XX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionized to be charged to deposit destant
	8. Deposit account number:
One Liberty Place Street Address:	6. Deposit account number.
000	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-7396	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
January 24, 200	
Robert E. Rosenthal, Esquile Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature 4	

02/27/2002 GTON11 00000289 1859658

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment, effective December 1st, 2001, between the undersigned, The Scientist, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address of 3535 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104, (the "Assignor"), and The Scientist, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 3535 Market St., Philadelphia, PA 19104 (the "Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, for the entire world, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and the U.S. registrations for the marks described in Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Trademarks, the applications and registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Trademarks, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Trademarks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademarks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

THE SCIENTIST, INC.

By: Dr. Eugene Garfield

Title: President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

:ss.

NOTARIAL SEAL

JEAHNINE M. ROSTIEN, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires August 26, 2002

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Dated: (2/1/0/

I, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this // day of December, 2001, appeared before me Dr. Eugene Garfield, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the President of The Scientist, Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of December, 2001.

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.

THE SCIENTIST 1,859,658

THE SCIENTIST 1,479,185

PH1\906493.1

DUANE MORRIS

FIRM and AFFILIATE OFFICES

PHILADELPHIA

NEW YORK
LONDON
CHICAGO
WASHINGTON, DC
SAN FRANCISCO
BOSTON
ATI ANTA

ATLANTA MIAMI WILMINGTON

HARRISBURG MALVERN CHERRY HILL

NEWARK
WESTCHESTER
PRINCETON

PALM BEACH ALLENTOWN

HOUSTON BANGOR

ROBERT E. ROSENTHAL DIRECT DIAL: 215.979.1255 E-MAIL: rerosenthal@duanemorris.com

www.duanemorris.com

January 24, 2002

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby authorize that this correspondence (along with any documents referred to as enclosed therein) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail on the date shown below with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date:

Name

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box ASSIGNMENTS

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademark Assignment for Recordal

DM File No.: D8713-00001

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find for recording in the Assignment Branch the Form PTO-1594 (coversheet listing Trademark Registration Numbers 1,859,658 and 1,479,185) and a copy of the Assignment Document.

Also enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$65.00 as payment for recordal of the above-mentioned assignment. If there is a deficiency in the amount given, kindly charge deposit Account No. 04-1679. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached for charging purposes.

DUANE MORRIS LLP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks January 24, 2002 Page 2

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above by returning the enclosed prepaid self-addressed acknowledgment postcard.

Very truly yours,

Robert E. Rosenthal for DUANE MORRIS LLP

RER/tlm Enclosures

DUANE MORRIS

FIRM and AFFILIATE OFFICES

PHILADELPHIA **NEW YORK** LONDON CHICAGO WASHINGTON, DC SAN FRANCISCO BOSTON ATLANTA MIAMI WILMINGTON HARRISBURG MALVERN

CHERRY HILL NEWARK WESTCHESTER

PRINCETON PALM BEACH

ALLENTOWN HOUSTON

BANGOR

ROBERT E. ROSENTHAL DIRECT DIAL: 215.979.1255 E-MAIL: rerosenthal@duanemorris.com

www.duanemorris.com

January 24, 2002

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby authorize that this correspondence (along with any documents referred to as enclosed therein) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail on the date shown below with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: January 24, 2002 Name: Joseph Alley

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: **Trademark Assignment for Recordal**

> > **DM File No.: D8713-00001**

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find for recording in the Assignment Branch the Form PTO-1594 (coversheet listing Trademark Registration Numbers 1,859,658 and 1,479,185) and a copy of the Assignment Document.

Also enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$65.00 as payment for recordal of the above-mentioned assignment. If there is a deficiency in the amount given, kindly charge deposit Account No. 04-1679. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached for charging purposes.

DUANE MORRIS LLP

ONE LIBERTY PLACE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7396

PHONE: 215.979.1000 FAX: 215.979.1020

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks January 24, 2002 Page 2

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above by returning the enclosed prepaid self-addressed acknowledgment postcard.

Very truly yours,

Robert E. Rosenthal for DUANE MORRIS LLP

RER/tlm Enclosures